

GAHC010157352025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Arb.P./32/2025**

RANDHIR BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED  
A COMPANY REGISTERED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 HAVING ITS  
PLACE OF BUSINESS AT PALTAN BAZAR, G.S. ROAD, GUWAHATI, PIN-  
781008 (ASSAM), REPRESENTED BY ITS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER SRI  
RISHABH ARUN JALAN

VERSUS

SRS SHELTERS PVT LTD  
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT 3 FLOOR, DC COMPLEX, NARENGI ROAD,  
PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. K DEKA, MR R PAUL

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. JYOTIRMOY ROY, B SAHA, MR B P SARMAH, MR D DAS

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**09.03.2026**

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that the objections will be filed within two days. Advance copies have already been served to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 30.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**